501959957 06/19/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
D. Sit Trade Ltd.	06/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Red Wall Ltd.
Street Address:	PO Box 6112
City:	Beer Sheva
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	84160

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12496424

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (972)386-3907

 Phone:
 972-233-0939

Email: TMarsteller@MarstellerLaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Thomas F. Marsteller, Jr.

Address Line 1: PO Box 803302

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75380-3302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LUZ062PU ASSMT D SIT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas F. Marsteller, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=D.Sit-Red Wall_0001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028399 FRAME: 0143

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We

D. Sit Trade Ltd., an Israeli company, having a place of business at P.O.B. 6112, Beer Sheva 84160, Israel (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") are the owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to USA CIP Patent Application No. 12/496,424 that was filed,

having the title

CROSSING LOCATED ALERT SYSTEM USING FOG AND GENERATED LIGHT

(hereinafter: "Patent Application"); and,

WHEREAS.

Red Wall Ltd., an Israeli company having a place of business at P.O.B. 6112, Beer-Sheva 84160, Israel (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining these rights, title and interest in and to said Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE,

in consideration of one US Dollar (US\$1.00) to said Assignor in hands paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its full and exclusive right to his entire right title and interest in the Patent Applications set forth, and in any patent applications claiming priority therefrom, including any PCT and other patents/patent applications derived from said Patent Applications set forth, and all rights to file, under the Paris Convention, and any other convention, patent applications based thereon and claiming priority therefrom in all the countries in the world, including international patent applications filed according to the PCT and all national/regional phase applications which will derive from the PCT applications, and all patents which may be granted thereon. Assignor also does hereby covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all documents required for transferring said Patent Applications to said Assignee or its assigns, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to register the Assignment of the Patent Applications, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignee. We further confirm that said assignment has from at least, May 12, 2008, been of full force and effect in relation to Canada.

The parties have executed this document on the dates indicated below.

Accepted and agreed:

D. Sit Trade Ltd.

RECORDED: 06/19/2012

David Eduard Sitbon

Position: CEO

Dated this \\ day of \\ \frac{\frac{\frac{1}{2}}{2}}{2} \]

#2080245

PATENT REEL: 028399 FRAME: 0144